
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1512
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
ADMISSIONS IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether recommendations of some of the MPs for admission of students in Kendriya Vidyalayas have been denied on the ground that Vidyalaya is not situated in their respective constituencies;

(b) if so, the reasons for this discrimination; and

(c) the action proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b)&(c) This has been done in compliance with the observation of Hon`ble High Court of Delhi.
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